Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. PATENT

| E | FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page 2 Patent a | | Patent and Tr | artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|------------|-----------------|--|---------------|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | | | Area Code and Telephone Number | | | (616) 975-5500 | | | | |
| 1 | Name | Catherine S. Collins | | | | | | | | |
| Address (l | ine 1) | Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP | | | | | | | | |
| Address (l | ine 2) | 2851 Charlevoix Dr., S.E., Ste. 207 | | | | | | | | |
| Address (l | ine 3) | P.O. Box 888695 | | | | | | | | |
| Address (l | ddress (line 4) Grand Rapids, MI 49588-8695 | | | | | | | | | |
| Pages | | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments. | es of the attached conveyan | nce docum | ient | 1 | | | | |
| Application | on Numb | er(s) or Patent Number(s) | | | □ Mark if ad | ditional numl | pers attached | | | |
| | | er the Patent Application Numbe. | r or the Patent Number (DO N | OT ENTER | BOTH numbers fo | or the same pro | operty). | | | |
| • | Ziner enn | | | | | tent Number | <u> </u> | | | |
| | 10.1 5 .05 | Patent Application Number | (s) | | | tent ivamber | | | | |
| 09/ | 817,87 | 4 | | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | j <u>_</u> | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| If this doc application | ument is n was sig | being filed together with a <u>ne</u> ned by the first named execut | w Patent Application, enter ing inventor. | the date t | he patent Mo | onth Day | Year | | | |
| Patent Co | ooperatio | on Treaty (PCT) | PCT | PCT | | PCT | | | | |
| | Enter PC | T application number U.S. Application Number | | | | | | | | |
| has not been assigned. | | ocen assigned. | PCT | РСТ | | PCT | | | | |
| | - C Drope | erties | | | 4 | | | | | |
| Number | 01 Frope | Enter the total number | mber of properties involved | . #[_ | 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amo | unt | Fee Amount for Properties | Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ | 40.00 | | | | | |
| | | _ | •. • | ınt□ | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Deposit Account Number | er: # | 22-0190 | | | | | |
| | | | Authorization to charge | | l fees: | Yes ■ | No 🗆 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief. | | | | | | | | | | |
| | the or | iginai aocumeni. Chai ges to | Lathe | N.C. | 0_ | _ | July 10, 2001 | | | |
| | Catheri | ne S. Collins | | Signature | | | Date | | | |
| 1 1 | Iame At I | CISON SIKULUS | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0973

| | 9910 | | | |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| FORM PT Expires 06. OMB 0651 | 30/99 JUL 1 6 2001 | CORDATION FORM COVER CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY | | Department of Commerce T and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Conveying Party Enter addi | (ies) (ional Charles Run) s | ☐ Mark if additional names o | of conveying parties attached | Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | LYNAM, Niall R. | | | Month Day Year 06/18/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party(| ies) ditional Receiving Party(| | al names of receiving parties | attached |
| Name (line 1) | anional Receiving 1 urly(| ies/ | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an |
| Name (line 2) | | | | appointment of a domestic representative is attached. |
| Address (line 1) | | | | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | 7: 0-1- | |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | | | - | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the U.S., an |
| Name (line 2) | | | | appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 1) | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | Gut /Country | Zip Code | |
| Application Nu | City mber(s) or Patent Num | State/Country ber(s) | ☐ Mark if additional number | |
| Application Nu | ent Application Number or the | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B | OTH numbers for the same prop | erty). |
| Enter entire the Lan | Patent Application Num | | Patent | Number(s) |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | FENT |

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chad D. Quist, Francis O'Brien, and Niall R. Lynam residing at 17292 Wood Drift Drive, West Olive, Michigan 49460; 654 Appletree Drive, Holland, Michigan 49423; and 248 Foxdown, Holland, Michigan 49424, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERACTIVE AUTOMOTIVE REARVISION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 26, 2001, as application Serial No. 09/817,874.

WHEREAS, Donnelly Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, Michigan 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:

Inventors:

Date:

Chad D. Ouist

Francis O'Herien

Niall R. Lynan

6/18/01

RECORDED: 07/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0975